

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Domestic Bakery Flour and Wheat Flour Products PCA 2000005503, July 27, 2018.

THE USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 2000005503, Solicitation Description 12-3J14-18-B-0386. The following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs).

The commodities were purchased for delivery October, November and December 2018.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 2000005503.

CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/CPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Division, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205
 Clyde King, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone 816-926-2610.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 5

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	2,656,080.000	LB	\$0.2125 - \$0.3150	\$ 681,348.78
FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB	129,600.000	LB	\$0.2275 - \$0.2275	\$ 29,484.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	765,000.000	LB	\$0.2228 - \$0.2228	\$ 170,442.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	2,295,000.000	LB	\$0.1983 - \$0.2190	\$ 465,970.50
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH BLCH-BULK	630,000.000	LB	\$0.2172 - \$0.2172	\$ 136,836.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	180,000.000	LB	\$0.2195 - \$0.2195	\$ 39,510.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK	135,000.000	LB	\$0.2220 - \$0.2220	\$ 29,970.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB	43,200.000	LB	\$0.2620 - \$0.2620	\$ 11,318.40
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-50 LB	80,000.000	LB	\$0.2875 - \$0.2875	\$ 23,000.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	120,000.000	LB	\$0.2000 - \$0.2050	\$ 24,400.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	129,600.000	LB	\$0.2572 - \$0.3000	\$ 35,579.52
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	1,113,840.000	LB	\$0.2155 - \$0.5200	\$ 351,652.14
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	302,400.000	LB	\$0.2150 - \$0.2454	\$ 70,657.92
TOTAL	8,579,720.000	LB		\$ 2,070,169.26

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

**ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND
 COMPANY
 4666 FARIES PARKWAY
 DECATUR, IL 62526**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Large						
12-3J14-18-C-1695 4100015413		BEECH GROVE, IN				
	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK					
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			270	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			280	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			290	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			300	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			300	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			310	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			310	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			310	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			310	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			320	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			320	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			320	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.1983
			400	FLORENCE, KY	3,022.000 LB \$	0.1983

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			410	FLORENCE, KY	7,895.000 LB	\$ 0.1983
			420	FLORENCE, KY	34,083.000 LB	\$ 0.1983
			440	FLORENCE, KY	22,500.000 LB	\$ 0.1983
			450	FLORENCE, KY	22,500.000 LB	\$ 0.1983
			470	FLORENCE, KY	27,203.000 LB	\$ 0.1983
			480	FLORENCE, KY	17,797.000 LB	\$ 0.1983
		Subtotal			1,710,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			1,710,000.000 LB	\$ 339,093.00
12-3J14-18-C-1696 4100015414		HUDSON, NY				
	FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB					
			2360	MONROE, NY	43,200.000 LB	\$ 0.2150
		Subtotal			43,200.000 LB	
	FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK					
			750	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2220
			760	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2220
			760	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2220
		Subtotal			135,000.000 LB	
	FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB					
			790	BROOKLYN, NY	43,200.000 LB	\$ 0.2620
		Subtotal			43,200.000 LB	
		Contract Total			221,400.000 LB	\$ 50,576.40
12-3J14-18-C-1697 4100015415		CAMP HILL, PA				
	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK					
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2228
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2228
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2228
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2228
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2228
			110	BALTIMORE,	45,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2228

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				MD		
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			130	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			140	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			150	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			150	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			150	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			150	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			160	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			160	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			170	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2228
			230	BALTIMORE, MD	28,400.000 LB \$	0.2228
			240	BALTIMORE, MD	16,600.000 LB \$	0.2228
			Subtotal		765,000.000 LB	
	FLOUR BAKER HEARTH BLCH-BULK					
			510	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			510	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			510	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			510	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			510	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			520	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			520	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			520	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			520	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			520	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			530	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			530	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			530	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			530	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2172
			Subtotal		630,000.000 LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK			
			560	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2195
			560	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2195
			570	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2195
			580	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2195
			Subtotal		180,000.000 LB	
			Contract Total		1,575,000.000 LB \$	346,788.00
12-3J14-18-C-1698 4100015416		BUFFALO, NY	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK			
			340	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			340	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			340	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			340	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			350	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			350	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			350	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			350	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2190
			370	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2135
			370	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2135
			370	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2135
			380	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2135
			380	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2135

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		Subtotal			585,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			585,000.000 LB	\$ 126,877.50
Contractor Total					4,091,400.000 LB	\$ 863,334.90
GUIDRY LIASON GROUP, INC. 33082 RHINE AVENUE TEMECULA, CA 92592-1328 Business Types : Small						
12-3J14-18-C-1699 4100015417		5641 E Mariposa Road, KS				
					FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-50 LB	
			1600	YORK, PA	40,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2875
			1610	YORK, PA	40,000.000 LB	\$ 0.2875
		Subtotal			80,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			80,000.000 LB	\$ 23,000.00
12-3J14-18-C-1700 4100015418		RICHMOND, UT				
					FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	
			1840	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$ 0.5200
			1850	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$ 0.5100
			1860	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$ 0.5200
			1870	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$ 0.5100
			1880	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$ 0.5200
		Subtotal			214,200.000 LB	
		Contract Total			214,200.000 LB	\$ 110,527.20
Contractor Total					294,200.000 LB	\$ 133,527.20

**PANHANDLE MILLING, LLC
4805 Fm 809
Dawn, TX 79025**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Small						
12-3J14-18-C-1701 4100015419		DAWN, TX				
	FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB					
			830	INDIO, CA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2460
			830	INDIO, CA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2460
			850	SAN DIEGO, CA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2485
			850	SAN DIEGO, CA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2485
			990	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			990	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			990	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1000	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1000	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1010	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1010	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1010	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1010	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1020	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1020	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1030	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1030	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1030	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1040	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1060	MONROE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2780
			1140	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2655
			1140	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2655
			1170	HELENA, MT	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2925
			1210	FARGO, ND	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2840
			1220	FARGO, ND	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2840
			1310	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000 LB \$	0.3135
			1350	PHARR, TX	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2770
			1350	PHARR, TX	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2770
			1360	PHARR, TX	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2770
			1380	TYLER, TX	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2585
			1400	VERONA, VA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2565
			1420	ELIZABETHTO WN, KY	17,440.000 LB \$	0.2325

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			1430	LOUISVILLE, KY	17,400.000 LB \$	0.2325
			1440	MAYFIELD, KY	8,000.000 LB \$	0.2325
			1460	COWETA, OK	4,800.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1470	OKMULGEE, OK	28,440.000 LB \$	0.2730
			1480	WETUMKA, OK	9,600.000 LB \$	0.2730
			Subtotal		1,370,880.000 LB	
			FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB			
			2380	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2228
			2390	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2228
			2410	CLEARFIELD, UT	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2454
			2430	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2432
			2440	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2432
			2450	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2432
			Subtotal		259,200.000 LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB			
			1710	HOUSTON, TX	16,200.000 LB \$	0.3000
			1720	PHARR, TX	10,800.000 LB \$	0.3000
			1730	SAN ANTONIO, TX	16,200.000 LB \$	0.3000
			1750	AUSTIN, TX	10,800.000 LB \$	0.2572
			1760	SAN ANTONIO, TX	10,800.000 LB \$	0.2572
			1770	SAN ANTONIO, TX	21,600.000 LB \$	0.2572
			1790	DALLAS, TX	10,800.000 LB \$	0.2664
			1800	SAN ANTONIO, TX	10,800.000 LB \$	0.2664
			1810	SAN ANTONIO, TX	21,600.000 LB \$	0.2664
			Subtotal		129,600.000 LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB			
			2080	BATON ROUGE, LA	26,280.000 LB \$	0.2155
			2090	MONROE, LA	16,560.000 LB \$	0.2155

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			2140	ALEXANDRIA, LA	16,440.000 LB \$	0.2880
			2150	BATON ROUGE, LA	26,400.000 LB \$	0.2880
			2170	FORT SMITH, AR	14,280.000 LB \$	0.2675
			2180	VAN BUREN, AR	28,560.000 LB \$	0.2675
			2230	DES MOINES, IA	21,400.000 LB \$	0.2800
			2240	WATERLOO, IA	21,440.000 LB \$	0.2800
			2260	DES MOINES, IA	21,400.000 LB \$	0.2800
			2270	WATERLOO, IA	21,440.000 LB \$	0.2800
		Subtotal			214,200.000 LB	
		Contract Total			1,973,880.000 LB \$	524,342.70
Contractor Total					1,973,880.000 LB \$	524,342.70

STAFFORD COUNTY FLOUR
MILLS DISTRIB
PO BOX 270400
LOUISVILLE, CO
80027-1697

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-18-C-1702
4100015420

HUDSON, KS

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB

870	PEMBROKE PARK, FL	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2825
890	ATHENS, GA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2475
910	ATLANTA, GA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2475
920	ATLANTA, GA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2475
930	ATLANTA, GA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2475
950	MIDLAND, GA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2500
970	THOMASVILLE , GA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2725
1040	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2565
1080	AUGUSTA, ME	42,840.000 LB \$	0.3150

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			1100	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2125
			1100	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2125
			1110	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2195
			1110	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2195
			1120	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2195
			1120	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2195
			1130	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2125
			1130	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2125
			1150	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2225
			1150	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2225
			1180	HELENA, MT	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2625
			1190	HELENA, MT	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2625
			1240	ANTLERS, OK	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2195
			1260	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2200
			1270	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2200
			1280	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2200
			1290	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2250
			1330	LUBBOCK, TX	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2150
			1500	BOSTON, MA	32,120.000	LB \$	0.3075
			1510	SHREWSBURY , MA	10,720.000	LB \$	0.3075
			1530	LEXINGTON, KY	32,840.000	LB \$	0.2600
			1540	WILDER, KY	10,000.000	LB \$	0.2600
			1560	BOSTON, MA	32,160.000	LB \$	0.3075
			1570	SHREWSBURY , MA	10,680.000	LB \$	0.3075

Subtotal

1,285,200.000 LB

FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			40	LIVONIA, MI	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2275
			50	LIVONIA, MI	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2275
			60	LIVONIA, MI	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2275
			Subtotal		129,600.000 LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB			
			1900	EMMETT, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2800
			1910	EMMETT, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2800
			1920	EMMETT, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2825
			1930	EMMETT, ID	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2825
			1950	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2625
			1960	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2625
			1980	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			1990	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			2000	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			2010	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			2030	KANSAS CITY, MO	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2375
			2050	FORT SMITH, AR	14,280.000 LB \$	0.2550
			2060	VAN BUREN, AR	28,560.000 LB \$	0.2550
			2110	ALEXANDRIA, LA	13,600.000 LB \$	0.2625
			2120	BATON ROUGE, LA	29,240.000 LB \$	0.2625
			2200	MONROE, LA	16,680.000 LB \$	0.2625
			2210	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	26,160.000 LB \$	0.2625
			2290	ALEXANDRIA, LA	13,120.000 LB \$	0.2625
			2300	BATON ROUGE, LA	29,720.000 LB \$	0.2625

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			2320	KANSAS CITY, MO	30,840.000 LB \$	0.3275
			2330	HELENA, MT	12,000.000 LB \$	0.3275
			Subtotal		685,440.000 LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB			
			1640	VAN BUREN, AR	40,000.000 LB \$	0.2000
			1660	DES MOINES, IA	40,000.000 LB \$	0.2050
			1680	MCALESTER, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	0.2050
			Subtotal		120,000.000 LB	
			Contract Total		2,220,240.000 LB \$	548,964.46
Contractor Total					2,220,240.000 LB \$	548,964.46